

Phone: 445-2998 Fax: 445-3762 P. O. Box 179 Windsor, Maine 04363

## TOWN OF WINDSOR

Office of Selectmen, Assessors, Town Manager, Town Clerk, Tax Collector and Treasurer

**Enhanced 911 Addressing** 



## Attention Town of Windsor Residents,

The Town of Windsor is updating all Enhanced 911 Addresses to assure compliance with the local and state Enhanced 911 system/ordinance. The Enhanced 911 ordinance for the Town of Windsor was adopted on June 19, 1995. The purpose of this ordinance is to enhance the easy and rapid location of properties for the delivery of public safety and emergency services, postal delivery, and business delivery. This ordinance is adopted pursuant to and consistent with the Municipal Home Rule Powers as provided for in Article VIII Part 2, Section 1 of the Constitution of the State of Maine and Title 30-A M.R.S.A., Section 3001.

As the town reviews the addresses and the abutting addresses found within the Town of Windsor, there may need to be a change to your physical address. As we understand this to be an inconvenience, there is an ordinance in place we must adhere to; but most importantly the life safety of our residents is our main priority. These numerical addresses need to match that of the E-911 system to assure the most prompt and efficient response possible of emergency services to all of our residents. If an address change must be made, and there are any questions or concerns please feel free to come before the selectboard to have your questions or concerns addressed. We appreciate all cooperation and compliance with any changes that need to be made.

Sincerely,

Theresa L. Haskell Theresa L. Haskell Town Manager E-911 Addressing Officer Town of Windsor Arthur Strout Arthur Strout Code Enforcement Town of Windsor Gregory S. Feltis

Gregory S. Feltis Assistant Addressing Officer Town of Windsor